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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Aenc

Northeast District Office

2110 East Aurora Rd.
Twinsburg . Ohio 44087

January 6, 2010

Mr. Gary Moderalli
Moderalli Excavating, Inc.
9784 Springfield Road
Poland, OH 44514

Dear Mr. Moderalli:

TELE: )330( 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
www.epa.state.oh us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris KorleskL Director

RE: MODERALLI EXCAVATING, INC.
MAHONING COUNTY
NON-NOTIFER
COMPLAINT NUMBER 7186

On June 16, 2009, Kris Coder and I conducted an inspection of Moderalli Excavating, Inc.
for compliance with Ohio's hazardous waste and used oil regulations. On June 22, 2009 I
issued a Notice of Violation letter to Moderalli Excavating that identified the violations
observed and the actions that your company must take to return to compliance. Said
letter stated that a response was to be submitted to this office within 30 days of the date
of the letter.

Your company's response is now significantly past due.

A response that addresses actions taken to abate the violation of OAC Rule 3745-52-11,
as cited in the June 22 letter, is required no later than 21 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (330) 963-
1165.

Sincerely,

7
Neil J. Wasilk
Environmental Specialist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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ec:	 Nyall McKenna, Ohio EPA, DHWM, NEDO

Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not rel
Your facility from its obli q ation to com p l y with all a pp licable reaulations.
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